High Capacity Basket Strainers
High Capacity Bag Filters
MODEL 4
MODEL 6
MODEL 8
LeSac
B
a

 (150 lb. ANSI) (NPT)
M O D E L   6   B A S K E T   S T R A I N E R   A N D   B A G   F I L T E R S
How To Order
Build an o rde ring  co de  as sho w n in the  e xample
Example:  6  - 30  - 3P - 1  - 300  - C - B - S - M   200  – D - C
10
ASME CODE STAMP
C = Co de
DISPLACER
D = Displace r
BASKET, MEDIA SIZE
No symbol if type B
basket was selected
Pe rfo ratio n diame te rs (fo r
type  P baske ts)1/4, 3/16,
9/64, 3/32, 1/16
Me sh size s (fo r type  M and
BM baske ts)20, 30, 40, 50,
60, 70, 80, 100, 150, 200
BASKET TYPE
PB = Filte r bag  baske t,
    9/64 pe rfo ratio ns3
P = Straine r baske t,
    pe rfo rate d me tal
BM  = Filte r bag  baske t,
    pe rfo rate d, me sh line d3
M  = Straine r baske t,
    pe rfo rate d, me sh line d
HWM  = Filte r bag  baske t,
    he avy w ire  me sh3
BASKET SEAL
N  = No  se al (ne ve r o n Mo de ls
    4 & 6 bag -type  baske ts)
S = Se al re quire d (alw ays o n
    Mo de l 8 bag -type  baske ts)
COVER SEAL
B = Buna N
E = Ethyle ne  Pro pyle ne
V  = Vito n® Fluo ro e lasto me r
TEV  = Te flo n® Encapsulate d Vito n®
TSW = Te flo n® (so lid w hite )
1.  Flang e s pro vide d w ith the  ho using  match the  pre ssure  rating  o f the  ve sse l.
 Ho using s rate d 150 psi have  150 class flang e s.  Ho using s rate d 300 psi have
 300 class flang e s. ANSI B16.5 Pre ssure -Te mpe rature  rating  table s de te rmine
 flang e  class fo r ASME co de  ho using s.  Co nsult facto ry.
2.  Hig he r pre ssure  rating s available .  Co nsult facto ry.
3.  Filte r bag s are  spe cifie d se parate ly.
4. 150 psi unit has 150 class flang e s.  300 psi unit has 300 class flang e s.
 210 psi unit available  o nly in NPT.
Housing      Options
MODEL NO.
6 = 6
HOUSING SIZE
12 inch = 12
18 inch = 18
30 inch = 30
PIPE SIZE, NPT and FLANGED1
3/4-in. fe male  NPT  = 3/ 4P
1-in. fe male  NPT  = 1P
1-1/4-in. fe male  NPT  = 1-1 / 4P
1-1/2-in. fe male  NPT  = 1-1 / 2P
2-in. fe male  NPT  = 2P
3-in. fe male  NPT  = 3P
3/4-in. 150 class ANSI flang e   = 3/ 4F
1-in. 150 class ANSI flang e   = 1F
1-1/4-in. 150 class ANSI flang e  = 1-1 / 4F
1-1/2-in. 150 class ANSI flang e  = 1-1 / 2F
2-in. 150 class ANSI flang e   = 2F
3-in. 150 class ANSI flang e   = 3F
OUTLET STYLE
Bo tto m = 1
Side  = 2